12-06-2000



RF

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) $\left(\frac{1}{28} \right)$ $\left(\frac{28}{28} \right)$

101541176

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Maya Eibschitz-Tsimhoni	Name: The Regents of the University of Michigan					
	Internal Address: (Same as below)					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yesx No	——————————————————————————————————————					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3003 South State Street					
x Assignment Merger						
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Ann Arbor State: MI Zip: 48109					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No					
Execution Date: November 28, 2000	,					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1794952					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: November 28, 2000					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
2/01/2000 SSITHIB1 00000072 09784252						
FC:581 40.00 CP Additional numb	pers attached?Yesx_No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>Stephanie M. Mansfield</u>	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)					
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.						
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	<u>x</u> Enclosed					
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
City. State. MI 211. 45073	8. Deposit Account Number:					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 						
Stephanie M. Mansfield Name of Person Signing Signature November 28, 2000 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2						

Atty. Docket No. UOM 0215 PUS (1907)

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Maya Eibschitz-Tsimhoni of 2455 Traver Boulevard, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 do hereby assign, sell and set over to THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN, a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business in Ann Arbor, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

Michigan, hereinafter referesentatives, the entire rigand discoveries in	tred to as the ASS ht, title and inter-	SIGNEE, its succestest, domestic and f	ssors, assigns of oreign, in and	or other lega to the inver	I rep- itions
INSTRUMENT AND	METHOD FOR	CREATING AN I	NTRAOCULA	AR INCISIO	<u>N</u>
set forth in the app the 28th day of No			atent executed	by me on	
for which an a	, Appli	cation No.		(I hereby	
authorize my attorr become known).	ey to insert the ap	oplication filing dat	e and number 1	when they	
including the right of said to make applications and t and all foreign countries: election, and I hereby assi other legal representatives countries, including all ap continuations-in-part, divi	o receive Letters in its or their ow gn, sell and set o , all rights of prio plications claimin	Patent for said invent name or names, wer to said ASSIGNATION IN and to said ing benefit of the file	ventions and do or in my name NEE, its successiventions and ling date hereconstructions.	iscoveries in ne, at its or essors, assig discoveries	n any their ns or in all
And I hereb representatives to execute and all kinds and in any ASSIGNEE, its successor secure thereto the rights h	any and all paper and all countries, assigns or of	es and to perform her legal represent	ations for Lett	ers Patent o	f any said
And I hereby with the rights granted her	-	urrant that I have no		ights incons	istent
Date: November 28, 20	000	Maya Eibschitz-7	Csimboni Csimboni		
)) \$6.		**.*		•
COUNTY OF Whitehaw)			N4 . 1971	-1 l
On this 28 The Tsimhoni, to me known to be the She executed the same for the us	e person named in and	Coula !	Paulos	id acknowledge	ed that
S\S.9		Notary Public My Commission exp	ircs: W	Y COMMISSION E WIGE: 21	0005.85.VON X602 Yead VELLER WINGELCO CO PA

RECORDED: 11/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 011302 FRAME: 0931